pursuant to section 203 of the Federal
Power Act, 16 U.S.C. section 824b, filed
an Application for approval to sell a
transmission line (Line) in Jo Davies and
Carroll County, Illinois to Jo-Carroll
Electric Cooperative, Inc. (Jo-Carroll).
The total sale price is Two Hundred
Twenty Thousand ($220,000.00)
Dollars.

IPC notes that the instant application
reflects the mutual agreement between
IPC and Jo-Carroll, and would result in
a minimal impact on the transmission
systems, costs and revenues of both
utilities, IPC requests the Commission
approve the sale of the Line effective